
 
MEETING DATE 

8/19/24 

  

COUNCIL  AGENDA 

SECTION 

 

 

ITEM 

NO. 
      

 
SUBJECT:   Amendment One to FDEP Agreement No. LPS0090 

 
 

 

 

 
 

DEPT / OFFICE:  Utilities – Wastewater  

Originator:    

Cody Pridgeon, Wastewater Director 

City Manager 

Don Rosenthal  

Department Director 

Cody Pridgeon 

Date 

   8/1/24 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Recommended Action: 

Accept the terms of the Grant Amendment 

 
Summary Explanation & Background: 

 

The original agreement was effective February 21, 2024 for the City to convert the Steedley Sprayfield into a 

Recharge Wetland.  Amendment No.1 to the agreement is to include preconstruction activities such as surveys, 

environmental assessments and engineering for reimbursement.  The amendment also extends the completion 

date by one year. 

 
 
Alternatives:   

Not Accept 

Source of Funds:   

FDEP Grant 
Financial Impact:  

 $0 

Exhibits Attached:  

1) Draft Grant Amendment 
  

    

CITY OF LAKE CITY 

Report to Council 
 


